BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ROGER B. JACKSON District I Commissioner

FRED H. LAWSON

District II Commissioner



PAUL A. STUTZMAN
District III Commissioner

RORA A. CANODY Clerk to the Board

RESOLUTION #2005-13

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION SETTING POLICY FOR AN EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Boise County has the need for an employee identification system that allows the public as well as Boise County employees a visible means of identifying an employee of Boise County, and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Boise County Commissioners has determined the most efficient and least costly means of identifying employees to the public and to other employees is through a Boise County employee I.D. card attached to a lanyard and/or clip on badge holder and worn by each employee so as to be prominently displayed to the public and/or other employees, and;

WHEREAS, the I.D. cards, with holder, shall be uniform as to form, content and color for all employees, shall be provided free of charge to the employee and all employees shall wear/display the employee identification while working/representing Boise County with the following exceptions as to the requirement of wearing/displaying the I.D.:

Boise County sheriff's deputies in uniform and:

WHEREAS, upon termination of employment with Boise County, the employee shall surrender the Boise County I.D. card to the department head or Boise County Clerk prior to leaving employment.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that all Boise County employees shall wear a Boise County I.D. from a lanyard or clip on holder so as to be prominently displayed in order to identify that person as a Boise County employee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes and directs the Boise County Clerk to ensure the implementation of this identification system and verify that all county departments have complied with this directive.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of March 2005 by motion of the Board of County Commissioners in open session.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred L. Lawson

Paul A. Stutzman

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board